Kawasaki—Model VN900B8F and VN900C8F Motorcycle—Fuel Tank Replace

Identifying features

Campaign Number DAB600A

What are the defects?

The fuel filler flange on the fuel tank is incorrectly formed, leaving a section tht is unsealed. This may allow the fuel to leak if the fuel reaches the unsealed section in certain situations such as a high fuel level or the vehicles inclination angle, etc. This may create the potential risk of fire or explosion.

What are the hazards?

Fire/explosion

What should consumers do?

Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd have written to owners of all affected vehicles.

Supplier
Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category